Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 139711
Please record the attached document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	s, and document: <u>5</u>
Name of conveying parties:  (1) Mitchel CAMERON (2) Hang Wai LUNG (3) Nicholas Barrington ORCHARD (4) Michael John Sheldon GOODER	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON, SW1E 6AT GREAT BRITAIN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at ☐ Yes ☑ N	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>12/227.972</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional	numbers attached?
C. Title of Application: <u>METHOD AND S</u>	SYSTEM FOR MEASURING A COMPONENT
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A, Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoriginal document.  James A. Oliff Jarfett L. Silver Registration No. 60,239	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: July 15, 2009

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	MITCHEL CA	MERON	COLVILLENCE	(5)		
(1-8)	(1-8) Insert	(2)	HANG WAI L					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	NICHOLAS ORCHARD	В.	ARRINGTON	(7)		
		(4)	MICHAEL GOODER	JOHN	SHELDON	(8)		
		to cacl	1 of the undersig	of the sum ned, each t	of one dollar ( indersigned agi	\$1.00 ees to	) and other good and valuable consideration assign, and hereby does assign, transfer a	n paid nd set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ROLLS-ROYO	CE PLC				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	65 BUCKING	HAM GAT	E, LONDON,	SW1E	6AT, GREAT BRITAIN	
		the enting	tire right, title and ion, and in all app nation, internation	l interest fo plications f nal. confire	or the United Sta or patent includination, substitut	tes of ing an e and	heirs, successors, assigns and legal represent America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in to any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisive application(s), and all Letters Paten may be granted on the invention known as	he sional,
(11)	Insert	(11)	METHOD AN	ID SYSTE	M FOR MEAS	URIN	G A COMPONENT	
	Identification such as Title, Case		3721 PDG					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	1397	11			)
	Appression			ned has (h			lication for patent in the United States of	
		on ev	en date herewith	OI.				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	<del></del>	<u> </u>			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial N	umber 1	2/22	27,972	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July	15, 2	009			
applicate any app the Ass claims of reexam Patents full rig and aguidentifit	applications for the inventior ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting a to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit and the converse of the undersigned author of the United States resulting the convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit and the converse of the undersigned author of the United States resulting the convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit as the converse of the united States resulting the united States resulti	n, and argue may see may see may see to execute the control Corner of the control Corner of the control Corner of the control Corner of the co	ry patent(s) issuity deem necessary, bute all papers ne hereof, or any paing evidence and papers and all papers and all papers and application (see assigned, and the him and his here the firm of OLD rable in order to come all application (see assigned, and the him and his here able in order to come all application (see assigned).	ng thereon, cessary in tent or reis l going for d documer ection of Ir ve acts wh assignee. commission to the sai at he has n irs, success FF & BERR comply wit	connection with sue application ward with such a hots and purform dustrial Proper ich may be necessary of the U.S. P. d. Assignace, as soft executed, an and GE, PLC the hother than the rules of the executed of the the rules of the executed of the execute	n any based interf any a ty or s essary atent a Assign d will d lega power ne Uni	is which may be necessary in connections similar agreements. It to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue and Trademark Office to issue any and all nee of the entire interest, and covenants the not execute, any agreements in conflict hal representatives. To insert on this assignment any further ited States Patent and Trademark Office for indersigned name(s).	orning ate with with or Letters at he has erewith,
Date	Mitchel (anum	W	Inve	ntor Signa	nture <u>Mitch</u>	el Can	•	SEAL)
Date	200 dober	- 20	1nve	ntor Signa	nture Hang	Wai <u>L</u>	•	SEAL)
Date			Inve	ntor Sign	ature <u>Nicho</u>	las Ba	arrington Orchard (S	SEAL)
Date			Inve	entor Sign:	nture <u>Micha</u>	el <u>Joh</u>	nn Sheldon Gooder	SEAL)
Date				entor Sign			<u> </u>	SEAL)
neithe	This assignment should pr	eferably fore at le	be signed before east two witnesse	e: (a) a Not s who also	ary Public if wi	thin t	he U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the	U.S.A. I
Date	200 Gtob	12	<u>008</u>		ness	<u>#</u>	WBU	
Date	20 Octob	<u> </u>	<u>∞8</u>	Wit	ness 🗀	<u> </u>		<u>_</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	MITCHEL CAN	MERON		(5)				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	HANG WAI LL	ЛО		(6)					
	(3)	NICHOLAS ORCHA <u>RD</u>	BAR	RINGTON	(7)		<del></del>			
		(4)	MICHAEL GOODER	JOHN	SHELDON	(8)				
		to each	of the undersign	of the sum of ted, each und	one dollar (S lersigned agn	\$1.00) ees to	and other good and valuable considersign, and hereby does assign, trans	leration paid isfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ROLLS-ROYC	E PLC						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	65 BUCKINGE	IAM GATE,	LONDON, S	WIE.	6AT, GREAT BRITAIN			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert	(11)	METHOD AN	D SYSTEM	FOR MEASI	JRING	A COMPONENT			
	Identification such as Title, Case		3721 PDG							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	13971	1			)		
					e) executed a	n appli	ication for patent in the United Stat	es of America		
(4.2)	Young Date of	on eve	n date herewith o	or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	· ·	_					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application			227	,972			
	filed applications	filed	July l	.5 <b>,</b> 2009	<u> </u>					
applicate any applicate the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agree identifier	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees iteation or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit	a, and an mee may s to exec vision th n obtain s to exec onal Con s to perfited State rizes and g from se therein nding or y grants or desir	y patent(s) issuing deem necessary, ute all papers necessary, ute all papers necessary, and the all papers and vention for Proteorm all affirmatives patent to the Addrequests the Could application(s) assigned, and the him and his heir the firm of OLIF able in order to co	essary in co- ent or reissu- going forwa- documents ction of Indu- ve acts which ssignee. mmissioner of the said of the has not rs, successor F & BERRID omply with t	nd also to exemple application with and perform astrial Propers may be necessary as a sasignee, as a sasignee, and as a sasignee, and a sasignee, and a sasignee and a sasi	any ir based interfer any acty or siessary atent a Assign d will be legal bower e Unit	initiar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm by read to obtain, maintain or confirm by read of the entire interest, and covena not execute, any agreements in confrepresentatives. to insert on this assignment any furied States Patent and Trademark Office.	concerning cooperate with ction with cissue or and all Letters ints that he has flict herewith, ther fice for		
Date			Inver	ntor Signatu	re Mitche	l Cam	eron	(SEAL)		
Date	20 Oct 2	oof	<del></del> Inver	ntor Signatu			Hong whing.	(SEAL)		
Date			Inve	ntor Signatu	re <u>Nichol</u>	as Bar	rington Orchard	(SEAL)		
Date			Inve	ntor Signatu	re <u>Micha</u>	el Johi	n Sheldon Gooder	(SEAL)		
Date				ntor Signatu				(SEAL)		
neither	This assignment should pro, then it should be signed bef	eferably	be signed before:	: (a) a Notary s who also si	Public if wign here:	thin th	te U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside			
Date	200 Oct 20	<u> 202</u>	7 )	Witne	ss <i>K</i> _		Newy			
Date	20/10/2008		<del></del>	Witne	ss	<u> </u>	S Cook in			

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	MITCHEL CA	MERO	V	(5)	)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	HANG WAI L			(6)				
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	NICHOLAS ORCHARD		BARRINGTO	N (7	)				
		(4)	MICHAEL GOODER	JOHN	SHELDO	N (8	)			
		to eacl	n of the undersig	of the signed, eac	um of one dolla th undersigned a	r (\$1.0 agrees 1	0) and other good and valua to assign, and hereby does as	ble consideration paid ssign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ROLLS-ROY	CE PLC						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SW1E 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert	(11)	METHOD AT	ND SYS	TEM FOR MEA	ASURI	NG A COMPONENT			
	Identification such as Title, Case		3721 PDG							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	13	39711			)		
			nich the undersigen date herewith		(have) executed	i an ap	plication for patent in the U	nited States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on							
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial	Number	12/2	27,972	<del></del>		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Jul	y 15,	2009	<u>.</u>				
applications application and applications of the Assistance of the	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby eation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereof, executive.	nee may to exect vision the obtaining to exect and Cone to perform the cone from set from set from set therein helding on y grants or desira	wideem necessary ute all papers ne- nereof, or any pa- ing evidence and ute all papers an vention for Proto- prim all affirmati is patent to the A- d requests the Co- aid application(s assigned, and the thim and his hei the firm of OLI able in order to co- he undersigned	cessary tent or reference of leging fid documection of we acts we assignee. Some of the satthe has at the has rs, success & BEF comply we	in connection we eissue application ward with such ments and perfort. Industrial Proposition may be not enter of the U.S. said Assignee, as not executed, assignes a erringer, Ple the with the rules of late(s) oppositionature	with any on base the inter many or the cessar.  Patent s Assign and legar the Uniter the Uniter the cessar.	vinterference which may be ad thereon, for the invention, ference. act which may be necessary similar agreements. y to obtain, maintain or confund Trademark Office to issue of the entire interest, and I not execute, any agreemental representatives. r to insert on this assignmented States Patent and Tradematersigned name(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters d covenants that he has ts in conflict herewith, t any further		
Note			——————————————————————————————————————	ator Sig		nor ou	10.00	(SEAL)		
Date					]Hang	g Wai I	1 0 0	<del>_/</del>		
Date	11 MAY 2000	<u></u>	Inve	nter Sig	nature /V <u>Nich</u>	i Cho olas Ba	olas B Unharrington Orchard	(SEAL)		
Date			Inve	ntor Sig		iael Jol	nn Sheldon Gooder	(SEAL)		
Date			Inve	ntor Sig	nature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inve	ntor Sig	nature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inve	ntor Sig	nature			(SEAL)		
Date				ntor Sig				(SEAL)		
neither, Date Date	then it should be signed before	ferably lore at lea	est two witnesses	who als W	otary Public if v so sign here: /itness/ /itness/	within t	he H.S.A. (b) a V.J. Consul	if outside the U.S.A. If		

**RECORDED: 07/15/2009** 

AS	SI	G	N.	-11	Ees.	1

		(I) MICHELCAMERON (5)	
(4-8)	(4-8) Insert Nanse(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) BANG WAI LUNG thi	_
		(3) NILHOLAS BARRINGTON (3) ORCHARD	
		(4) MRTIALL JOHN SHELDON (2) GOODER	5A81.ATF
		In superconstant of the prior primer dellar (\$1.00) and other great and valuable consuleration pair to each of the productioned, each indeestigated agrees to assign, and hereby thes assign, transfer and so over to	id t
(17)	Insert Name of Asslance	70) ROLLS-ROY(FPEC	
(10)	Insert Address of Assigner	(10) 62 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SWIP 6AY, GREAT BRITAIN	
,	therematical designated in the Asseptives and Asseptives being successors, assigns and logal representative the earlier right, title and interest for the United States of America as detined in 35 U.S. C. § 100, in the invention, and as all approximate for patent us induct any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, suffermential, enforcing and, confirmation, substitutes and assess applications, and all Letters Patent, expensions, research and recommended continuation for the invention bearing an		
(11)	Insert Identification	(12) METHOD AND MYSTEM FUR MEASURES A COMPOSITE OF	
	such as Little Case	77.51 [9M <sub>3</sub>	
	Number, or Ferrigo Applicative Number	(American Dealist No. 139711	
		for which the prideringued for these districted in application for perent in the United States of Amer- on even date between the	cu
(12)	Insert Date of	(\$2) (8)	
	Signing of Application	13.27 MB	, 2
(1.5)	Alternative Identification for Med applications	12/227,972  11-1 1 5 speciment Serial Familier 12/227,972  11-2 July 15, 2009	
epptical any app the Ass claims recents full rig and agr intentifi	implications for the invertibition and patents as the Ass. 2) Each indersigned agreed distance in coordination or lighter in every way possible. 3) Each indersigned agreed provisions of the internal 4) Each undersigned agreed in the patent of a valid U. 5) Each instormation a prant of a valid U. 5) Each instormation as the United States result in the Convey the entire international for the undersigned harding that this assignment is.  (i) Fach undersigned harding that the results are sufficiently and the results are sufficiently as a sufficient that the patents are sufficiently and the results are sufficiently as a sufficient that the patents are sufficiently as a sufficient that the sufficient th	on the execute of papers measured to connection with any application and any constituting, divisional man, and any patentify except detects, and about so execute of papers accessary.  The to execute of papers accessary in connection with any interference schield may be declared concerning division therein, or any patent of terrors, application therein, for the invancion, and to cooperate with a chaining evidence and gaing for a and with a patent of thereins. For the invancion, and to cooperate with a chaining evidence and gaing for a and with a patent only act which may be necessary in connection with risonal Conversion for Protections of Individual Property or similar agreements  tes to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain momenta or confirm by reissue or more said and respects the Commissional of the U.S. Patent and Endemark (Vittor to issue any and all Lettering from and trapects the Commissional of the U.S. Patent and Endemark (Vittor to issue any and all Lettering from and top historically to the said designed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict horselve binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  They gain the firm of OLIFF's, Burktings, Ph.C the power to insert on this assignment my further ty or desirable in order to recouply with the rules of the United States Potent and Trademark Office for traced by the undersigned on the daters) approximate the undersigned name(s).	rs Ins
Date		Inventor Signature (SEAU)	į
Date	- Photos	Michel Cameroli  Inventor Signature  Hang Wei Letts  (SEAL	}
Date		Inventor Signature Sicholas Barrington Oreiand (SEAL	۱.
Date		MI INCO A ISBAL	
	25 Nume	200 T	ŗ
Tento	25 June	Laverthe Signature	,
Tinte	The accommod should	Laventini Signature (SEAL preparation in a control of substitution of substitu	)
	The accommod should	Inventor Signature (SEAL originally) be signatured before as a Normal Public of purpose the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consol of outside the U.S.A (force as least two displayers and extensive before as least two displayers and extensive before	)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022961 FRAME: 0422